and unreported) that have occurred at the date of the statement of financial position.  Projections are
based on assumptions implicit in the historic claims development.  As such, the sensitivity of the
insurance liabilities is based on the financial impact of changes to the reported loss ratio.  The provision
for long tail claims is determined by using the incurred loss method and loss ratio method. The loss
development factors used are based on the Company’s experience. Management has engaged
independent actuaries to assist in making insurance liabilities estimates, based on the Company’s own
loss history and relevant industry data.

Cayman First Insurance Company Limited

Notes to Financial Statements
For the year ended December 31, 2022

   (expressed in Cayman Islands dollars)

27

5.   Management of Insurance and Financial Risk (continued)

5.3   Sensitivity Analysis (continued)

The sensitivity analysis below is based on a change in one assumption while holding all other
assumptions constant.  The analyses assume that there is no correlation between the assumptions.

 Interest  Interest  Underwriting Underwriting Loss Loss

 rates rates expenses expenses ratios ratios

December 31, 2022 +1% -1% +5% -5% +5% -5%

Impact on profit* $  264,148 $ (264,148) $   (390,966)  $   390,966 $ (2,044,077)  $  2,044,077

Impact on equity*  $  264,148 $ (264,148) $   (390,966)  $   390,966 $ (2,044,077)  $  2,044,077

 Interest Interest Underwriting Underwriting Loss Loss

 rates rates expenses expenses ratios ratios

December 31, 2021 +1% -1% +5% -5% +5% -5%

Impact on profit* $  260,874 $ (260,874) $   (316,574)  $   316,574 $ (1,575,255) $  1,575,255

Impact on equity*  $  260,874 $ (260,874) $   (316,574)  $   316,574  $ (1,575,255) $  1,575,255

*  Net of reinsurance

Sensitivity factor  Description of sensitivity factor applied

Interest rates The impact of a change in market interest rates by 1% (2021: 1%)

Underwriting expenses The impact of a change in underwriting expenses rate by 5% (2021: 5%)

Loss ratios The impact of an absolute change in loss ratios by 5% (2021: 5%)

Cayman First Insurance Company Limited

Notes to Financial Statements
For the year ended December 31, 2022

   (expressed in Cayman Islands dollars)

28

5.   Management of Insurance and Financial Risk (continued)

5.4  Capital Management

The Company’s objectives when managing capital are:

 to comply with the insurance capital requirements stipulated within the Cayman Islands Insurance

Act (Revised) and with the Insurance (Capital and Solvency) (Class A Insurers) Regulations, 2012
mandated by the Cayman Islands Monetary Authority (“CIMA”);

 to ensure that it maintains a strong credit rating (minimum AM Best rating of A- Excellent) and